The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of: Resolution No. 2009/580

RECOGNIZING URI ELIAHU AS THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEER OF THE YEAR AS NAMED BY THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS

WHEREAS, Uri Eliahu, President of San Ramon-based Engeo Incorporated, and his achievement of being named Engineer of the Year by the American Society of Civil Engineer's; and WHEREAS, this honor recognizes the professional achievements, leadership, management abilities, exceptional dedication and service of civil engineers working in the private-sector; and WHEREAS, Engeo Incorporated is a comprehensive provider of geotechnical, environmental, hydrologic, and geologic engineering, and construction testing and inspection services; and WHEREAS, Uri Eliahu has gained this honor because of his leadership with innovative engineering solutions, his integration of a successful "servant leadership" model at Engeo; and WHEREAS, his foresight and enthusiasm to advance the civil engineering profession; and WHEREAS, the American Society of Civil Engineer's recognizes Uri Eliahu for his leadership of Engeo and for his significant impact in the world of civil and geotechnical engineering; and NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors recognizes the talents and commitment of Uri Eliahu and the positive impact of his work in his years of service to Engeo Incorprtaed and to the American Society of Civil Engineer's.

SUSAN A. BONILLA

Chair, District IV Supervisor

Di	istrict IV Supervisor
JOHN GIOIA District I Supervisor	GAYLE B. UILKEMA District II Supervisor
MARY N. PIEPHO	FEDERAL D. GLOVER
District III Supervisor	District V Supervisor
	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.
	ATTESTED: December 15, 2009
	David J. Twa,
	D